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At a glance: 

 3028 patients discharged today 77,52,304 COVID-19 patients discharged after full 

recovery until today; Recovery rate in the state is 97.89% 

 4024 new cases in the state today. 

 2 COVID-19 deaths reported in the state today.  Case fatality rate is the state is 1.86%. 

 Out of 8,14,28,221 laboratory samples 79,19,442 have been tested positive (09.73%) for 

COVID-19 until today.  

 

4 more patients of BA.5 variant in the state 

 

 According to the latest report of BJ Medical College, Pune, 4 patients of BA.5 variant have 

been reported in the state.  

 These patients are from Mumbai, Thane, Navi Mumbai and Pune. All these patients are 

women in the age group of 19 to 36 years. WGS of 3 patients have been done at the 

National Institute of Virology, Pune and one at BJ Medical College, Pune. 

 All these patients found Covid positive during 26th May to 9th June 22 & are stable at 

present.  

 

I. Active cases in the state: 

As on today, there are 19261 active cases in the state. Details of district-wise active cases are as 

follows:    

Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 

patients 
Deaths Active cases 

1 Mumbai 1084960 1053043 19576 12341 

2 Thane 774590 759059 11920 3611 



Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 

patients 
Deaths Active cases 

3 Palghar 164548 160584 3408 556 

4 Raigad 246011 240419 4946 646 

5 Ratnagiri 84515 81925 2546 44 

6 Sindhudurg 57205 55642 1533 30 

7 Pune 1457242 1435353 20545 1344 

8 Satara 278254 271518 6716 20 

9 Sangli 227100 221422 5666 12 

10 Kolhapur 220511 214597 5904 10 

11 Solapur 227104 221210 5879 15 

12 Nashik 473068 464050 8911 107 

13 Ahmednagar 377804 370509 7242 53 

14 Jalgaon 149575 146801 2761 13 

15 Nandurbar 46618 45656 962 0 

16 Dhule 50785 50107 670 8 

17 Aurangabad 176595 172291 4284 20 

18 Jalna 66336 65109 1224 3 

19 Beed 109224 106337 2885 2 

20 Latur 104962 102435 2489 38 

21 Parbhani 58579 57296 1279 4 

22 Hingoli 22182 21665 514 3 

23 Nanded 102691 99974 2704 13 

24 Osmanabad 75176 73034 2139 3 

25 Amravati 105981 104346 1624 11 

26 Akola 66207 64716 1470 21 



Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 

patients 
Deaths Active cases 

27 Washim 45674 45013 641 20 

28 Buldhana 92040 91191 836 13 

29 Yavatmal 81986 80164 1820 2 

30 Nagpur 576800 567357 9215 228 

31 Wardha 65702 64278 1408 16 

32 Bhandara 67965 66807 1142 16 

33 Gondia 45428 44836 587 5 

34 Chandrapur 98875 97267 1592 16 

35 Gadchiroli 37005 36262 726 17 

 

Other states/country 144 31 113 0 

 

Total 7919442 7752304 147877 19261 

(Note: Information of recovered patients is taken from the COVID-19 portal. The same information is 
being updated at the district level.) 

II. Cases:  
4024 new COVID-19 cases were reported in the state today. The state tally of COVID-19 positive 

patients is now 79,19,442 district-wise details of cases and deaths until today are as follows:  

 

Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

1 MCGM 2293 1084960 1 19576 

2 Thane 58 118518 0 2289 

3 TMC 340 192466 1 2164 

4 Navi Mumbai 319 169664 0 2090 

5 KDMC 83 176779 0 2974 

6 Ulhasnagar MC 11 26599 0 680 

7 Bhivandi Nijampur MC 3 13172 0 496 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

8 Mira Bhayandar MC 102 77392 0 1227 

9 Palghar 12 64774 0 1244 

10 Vasai Virar MC 103 99774 0 2164 

11 Raigad 93 138958 0 3464 

12 Panvel MC 111 107053 0 1482 

 

Mumbai circle total 3528 2270109 2 39850 

13 Nashik 4 183798 0 3814 

14 Nashik MC 9 278255 0 4752 

15 Malegaon MC 1 11015 0 345 

16 Ahmednagar 9 297173 0 5597 

17 Ahmednagar MC 2 80631 0 1645 

18 Dhule 0 28472 0 367 

19 Dhule MC 4 22313 0 303 

20 Jalgaon 1 113949 0 2089 

21 Jalgaon MC 0 35626 0 672 

22 Nandurbar 0 46618 0 962 

 

Nashik Circle total 30 1097850 0 20546 

23 Pune 53 426127 0 7204 

24 PMC 206 682826 0 9714 

25 PCMC 60 348289 0 3627 

26 Solapur 2 189921 0 4323 

27 Solapur MC 3 37183 0 1556 

28 Satara 5 278254 0 6716 

 

Pune circle total 329 1962600 0 33140 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

29 Kolhapur 1 162164 0 4578 

30 Kolhapur MC 2 58347 0 1326 

31 Sangli 0 174813 0 4310 

32 Sangli MC 0 52287 0 1356 

33 Sindhudurg 1 57205 0 1533 

34 Ratnagiri 19 84515 0 2546 

 

Kolhapur circle total 23 589331 0 15649 

35 Aurangabad 0 68816 0 1941 

36 Aurangabad MC 7 107779 0 2343 

37 Jalna 0 66336 0 1224 

38 Hingoli 2 22182 0 514 

39 Parbhani 2 37751 0 815 

40 Parbhani MC 0 20828 0 464 

 

Aurangabad circle total 11 323692 0 7301 

41 Latur 4 76552 0 1835 

42 Latur MC 5 28410 0 654 

43 Osmanabad 1 75176 0 2139 

44 Beed 0 109224 0 2885 

45 Nanded 2 51950 0 1658 

46 Nanded MC 1 50741 0 1046 

 

Latur circle total 13 392053 0 10217 

47 Akola 0 28293 0 673 

48 Akola MC 3 37914 0 797 

49 Amaravati 0 56327 0 1005 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

50 Amaravati MC 3 49654 0 619 

51 Yawatmal 1 81986 0 1820 

52 Buldhana 2 92040 0 836 

53 Washim 5 45674 0 641 

 

Akola Circle total 14 391888 0 6391 

54 Nagpur 27 151091 0 3098 

55 Nagpur MC 23 425709 0 6117 

56 Wardha 13 65702 0 1408 

57 Bhandara 4 67965 0 1142 

58 Gondia 3 45428 0 587 

59 Chandrapur 1 65634 0 1107 

60 Chandrapur MC 0 33241 0 485 

61 Gadchiroli 5 37005 0 726 

 

Nagpur Circle total 76 891775 0 14670 

 

Other states/Countries 0 144 0 113 

 

Grand total 4024 7919442 2 147877 

 
(Note: This report is prepared based on figures provided by the authorized laboratories on 
Central Government’s COVID-19 Portal. Because the laboratory report scrutiny and the 
availability of figures accordingly is an on-going process, state cumulative numbers are subject 
to change.) 
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